
~ 

9 JUNE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/20--continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

WN 84.10.049 High ... pumps 
WN 84.59.059 Dixon ... machine 
AK 85.03.000 Primary ... Minister; 

APPROVED: 
Varta ... 556 

CH 85.04.011 Diesel ... RK384 
WN 85.19.052 Sockets, ... strips 

Whole Item 
CH 85.22.039 Barrel ... machines 
WN 85.22.039 Electrolytic ... unit 
AK 87.06.199 Parts ... sunroofs) 
WN 90.19.000 Goods ... limbs 
AK 97.03.009 Infants ... toys 
WN 97.06.009 Parts, ... points 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 

39.07.629 

73.14.000 

73.25.000 

73.40.089 
85.14.015 

Tariff 
Item 

Cassette display cases, quanti ty 190,000, to 
cover shortfall 
One container of hard drawn low carbon wire 
shipped on the Union Rotorua Voyage 657 and 
cleared on Import entry AKS 6007145 
16111D rope 220 metres only 
26111D rope 220 metres only 
Vehicle body panels (six only) for evaluation purposes 
One set, consisting of four (4) only G8508 Celestion 
speakers (drive units only) -
For evaluation purposes only 

Descr i pt i on of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

CH Sections I·IV Ethnic Korean foodstuffs 
CH 
WN 
WN 
CH 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
CH 
CH 
WN 
WN 

AK 
CH 
CH 

WN 

CH 

WN 
CH 

CH 
WN 

Sections I·IV Ethnic Japanese foodstuffs 
29.35.005 Atrazine, simazine 
38.11.041 Herbicides containing atrazine or simazine 
38.19.001 Super titebond air setting mortar 
39.02.291 Wall coverings, being a flexible, fibreglass reinforced, 

39.02.341 

39.02.391 
39.07.308 
39.07 .621 
40.08.038 
48.19.000 
70.10.011 
73.32.029 

73.40.089 
83.02.015 
84.21. 021 

84.36.009 

84.47.000 

85.17.000 
85.19.009 

Chapter 89 
97.03.009 

foam plastic, embossed product 
Tape self adhesive 
Thickness not exceeding .5nnn 
Width not exceeding 20cm 
PVC sheeting 
Moulded automotive body trim 
Plastic pipeline support clamps 
Expansion seals 
Computer readable labels 
Amber round glass bottles 25mls 
Hexagon capped bolts and set screws, size 1/2 inch 
Whi tworth 12 TPI in type AISI 304 and 316 stainless steel 
Horse shoes for use with trotting horses only 
High loading castors 
High pressure water blasting machines excluding 
agricultural waterblaster / sprayers 
Machines of a kind used for processing natural or man-made 
fi bres 
Cast iron mul tipurpose combination wood working machine 
with jointer and planer, circular saw, spindle shaper, 
sliding table, boring lead, boring table 
Fire and security alarm systems 
Swi tches, being of the pushbutton, slide, rotary or 
toggle variety, being rated at 4 amps or under at 
230 vol ts AC/OC 
Parts of jet ski 
Dolls furniture 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Free 

5 

Free 

Free 
Free 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, 
that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

Free 99 

Aul Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

621334A 
461361K 

912803E 
521656H 
561362A 

114148B 
540679L 
602214G 
560413D 
602346A 
500216J 

Ref. 
No. 

621933A 

603756K 

622042J 

622093C 
6214llJ 

Ref. 
No. 

640378 
640379 
622145 
622144 
640744H 
621249 

622139 

621925 
621792 
622059 
640607G 
640716B 
622041 
622070 

603825F 
640774 
640675A 

622128 

640637J 

621741 
640339F 

640681F 
621864 

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Releting to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand". 

2461 

Effecti ve 
From To 

3/87 6/87 

8/86 8/86 

9/86 7/87 

5/87 7/87 
3/87 5/87 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1987 
Price $1.32c (inc!. G.s. T.) 71489G-87PT 


