9 JUNE

)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/20-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
WN	84.10.049	High pumps				621334A		•••
WN	84.59.059	Dixon machine				461361K		
AK	85.03.000	Primary Minister; APPROVED:		••	••			
		Varta 556				912803E		
СН	85.04.011	Diesel RK384	• • •			521656H		
ŴN	85.19.052	Sockets, strips		••	••	561362A	••	•••
~~~	Whole Item	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
СН	85.22.039	Barrel machines	••	••	, <b></b>	114148B	••	••
٧N	85.22.039	Electrolytic unit				540679L	• •	••
١K	87.06.199	Parts sunroofs)	••	••		602214G		
ίΝ	90.19.000	Goods limbs			••	560413D		• • •
K	97.03.009	Infants toys			••	602346A	••	
٧N	97.06.009	Parts, points				500216J		

5	SCHEDULE 3	
Limited	Decisions	Approved

	Tariff		Rates of		Part II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
WN	39.07.629	Cassette display cases, quantity 190,000, to cover shortfall	Free	Free	99	621933A	3/87	6/87
AK	73.14.000	One container of hard drawn low carbon wire shipped on the Union Rotorua Voyage 657 and cleared on Import entry AKS 6007145	5	Aul Free	99	603756K	8/86	8/86
WN	73.25.000	l6mm rope 220 metres only 26mm rope 220 metres only	Free	Free	99	622042J	9/86	7/87
WN	73.40.089	Vehicle body panels (six only) for evaluation purposes	Free	Free	99	622093C	5/87	7/87
WN	85.14.015	One set, consisting of four (4) only G8508 Celestion speakers (drive units only) - For evaluation purposes only	Free	Free	99	621411J	3/87	5/87

Appl	ications	Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
CH	Sections I-I	V Ethnic Korean foodstuffs	640378
CH	Sections I-I	V Ethnic Japanese foodstuffs	640379
WN	29.35.005	Atrazine, simazine	622145
WN	38.11.041	Herbicides containing atrazine or simazine	622144
СН	38.19.001	Super titebond air setting mortar	640744H
WN	39.02.291	Wall coverings, being a flexible, fibreglass reinforced,	621249
		foam plastic, embossed product	
WN	39.02.341	Tape self adhesive	622139
		Thickness not exceeding .5mm	
		Width not exceeding 20cm	
WN	39.02.391	PVC sheeting	621925
WN	39.07.308	Moulded automotive body trim	621792
WN	39.07.621	Plastic pipeline support clamps	622059
CH	40.08.038	Expansion seals	640607G
CH	48.19.000	Computer readable labels	640716B
WN	70.10.011	Amber round glass bottles 25mls	622041
WN	73.32.029	Hexagon capped bolts and set screws, size 1/2 inch	622070
		Whitworth 12 TPI in type AISI 304 and 316 stainless steel	
AK	73.40.089	Horse shoes for use with trotting horses only	603825F
СН	83.02.015	High loading castors	640774
СН	84.21.021	High pressure water blasting machines excluding	640675A
		agricultural waterblaster/sprayers	
WN	84.36.009	Machines of a kind used for processing natural or man-made	622128
		fibres	
CH	84.47.000	Cast iron multipurpose combination wood working machine	640637J
		with jointer and planer, circular saw, spindle shaper,	
		sliding table, boring lead, boring table	
WN	85.17.000	Fire and security alarm systems	621741
СН	85.19.009	Switches, being of the pushbutton, slide, rotary or	640339F
		toggle variety, being rated at 4 amps or under at	
		230 volts AC/DC	
CH	Chapter 89	Parts of jet ski	640681F
WN	97.03.009	Dolls furniture	621864

## REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: ''All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand''. Dated at Wellington this 4th day of June 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

.

2461

Price \$1.32c (incl. G.S.T.)

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1987

71489G-87PT